#### Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
26320		1	01	05
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	·			3/4/2019
8a. Applicant(s)	Person ID	8c. Landown		Person ID
New to system □	Add Seq#	New to sy	stem 🗀	Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s)	Person ID 15506	8d. WUC		Person ID <b>61501</b>
New to system ☐	Add Seq# 1	New to sy	rstem □	Add Seq# 1
SCHARTZ FOODS UNLIF SWJ KELLY	MITED INC		A & AMBER M I	RUGAN
25610 W 69 TERR ST SHAWNEE KS 66226		ELLINV	WOOD KS 67526	-9291
OTAVINEE RO 00220				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   D	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/19	N & P Date to	Comply:12/31/19
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	riller Copy 🛛 H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan  Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	<b>3/4/19</b> Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 3/4/19	) ву: <b>ТЈЅ</b>
			Date Entered:	By:

File No. <b>26320</b>	11. County: STAFFORD	Basin: <b>Arkans</b>	as River	-	Stream:							(u	rmation ndiff Ka ebraskar		Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK							- "	Rate a	ınd Qı	antity	****					
MOD DEL PDIV								Α	uthori	zed		А	dditional			
ENT Qualifier	S T I	R ID	'N 'W	Comme	nt (AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm/cl		Quantit af/mgy	y '	Rate gpm/e		uantity /mgy (	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 44891		3													None	
ENT NC N	IE 11 21S 14V	<b>v</b> _	3955 1280		<del></del> -			No d	chanç	ge to r	ate or	quanti	ty		None	
				•												
													<del></del> -			
													-			
13. Storage: Rate	NF	Quantity		ac/ft	Addition	ıal Ratı	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity	a	ıc/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at		gpm (	cfs)	when co	mbine	d with	file nu	mber(	s)						
Limitation:	af/yr at		gpm (	cfs)	when co	mbine	d with	file nu	mber(	s)			<u> </u>			
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	TypeStan	t Year	5 YR Amount _	Ai	mount Ur	nit	'	Base A	Acres		_ C	omment .				
16. Place of Use CHK		NE¼	NW1/4	SW1⁄4				SE¼				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL <u>ENT</u> PUSE S T R	NE 1/4	NW SW SE 1/4 1/4	NE NW SW 1/4	SE NI		SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼					
CHK 30041	1										<del></del> -		8b.	No	None	
												-				
					1											
													_		<del></del>	
				-												
												-				
Base Acres: Year: I	Minimum Reasonabío	Quantity:	<u> </u>		<u> </u>											

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

#### **WATER METER REQUIRED**

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	(s) of div					chan	iged, ii	nclude	a top	ograpi	nic ma	<b>cable</b> p or d	etailed	plat :	showin	ig the			nd proposed EIVED	
						F	ile No	. 2632	0	W. W.									00pm 4 2019	
1. #	Application	on is he	reby m	nade fo	or appr		f the C lace of		nginee		_	he (ch		e or b	oth):				and Office ater Resourc	
ι	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	_			ation it					ditions	s desci	ribed b	elow.			
	The sour						round					e wate								
	Name an 557 NE 2						-			-										
	Phone N												ın@gn	nail.co	<u>m</u>					
	Name an							t: <u>Bre</u>	nt A &	<u>Ambe</u>	r M Ru	gan								
_	557 NE 2					26-92	91		- "					.,						
	Phone N								Email	addres	ss: <u>bre</u>	entruga	ın@gn	<u>ıaıl.co</u>	m				<u> </u>	
	The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: Schartz Foods Unlimited Inc																			
,	Owner of			-				-		Chau	noo K	2 6622								
	(If there is			-	SWJ K							3 0022	.0						<u>-</u>	
	(II tilolo lo	111070 (7	un one			14011 04	ppiome				Jan. 3.7	C) A	14.7	j			-1/		TOTAL	
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	5W1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SV NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4		1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES	
11	21S	14W	32.5	32.5	32.5	32.5	141.74	14774	011/4	UL74	1112/4	1417/4	011/4	02/4	14574	(117/4	011,1	02/4-	130	
		1-100	32.3	02.0	02.5	V2.U														
								<u> </u>			<u></u>									
ı	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	NME: ESS:	No Ch	ange						ace of			ged to					
	(II there is	more u	an one			laçıı sı	ippieme			neces	Saly.)						-1/		TOTAL	
Can	Tum	Bonno	NE1/	T	<u>∃¼</u> SW¼	SE1/	NE1/	NW1/4	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4		V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES	
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NVV 74	SVV /4	SE/4	NE 74	1900.74	30074	SE /4	INE 74	100074	30074	SE/4		
													[							
							h	1	-	<del> </del>	<b>├</b> ~~~				-	1		<del></del>		

One in the	rized point of d		ne		O	larter of the	<u>.</u> N	IC NE		Quarto
of Section	11	Townshin		21	&. Sc	uaite or aid		14		Quarte \/\
in Stafford	Cour	ntv Kansas	 3948	feet North	1318	feet \We	st of South	neast cor	ner of s	ection
Authorized Rate										COLIOI1.
(DWR use only:										
☐This point will no									,	ollows.
Proposed point			_							
One in the										
of Section										
in Stafford	Cour	nty, Kansas,	3955	feet North	1280	feet We	st of South	neast cor	ner of s	ection.
Proposed Rate										
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center	List otl	ner water righ	its that w	ili use this	point None	<u></u>		
Presently author	ized point of d	iversion:					<del>-</del>			
One in the			ne.		Ωı	arter of the	<b>.</b>			Ouarta
of Section										
in										
Authorized Rate _										COLIOI1.
(DWR use only:										
☐This point will no										llows:
Proposed point										
One in the of Section		Quarter or tr			&	uth Pange	<u> </u>			/EAAA
in	Coun	, rownsnip tv. Kansas		feet North	00	feet Me	t of South	east corr	ser of s	_ (⊏/VV) action
Proposed Rate		Proposed Ou	entity	100011101111	Pron	leet vvet	enth (feet)	Cast Con	161 01 3	SCHOIT.
This point is:										
into position	tadilional from		LIOT OIL	ici water rigi	to triat 17	iii doc tino j	JOII 16			
The changes here	in are desired f	or the following	reasons'	?						
(please be specific		oblems with the c	asing :				North			
and bacteria.				300 [T	200	100 गुम्म <del>ुम्माम</del>	0 10	)0 200	) 30 	10
				E			<u>±</u> ' _			
If a well, is the test	hole log attached	d? ☐ Yes	No	E					. =	
,				200	-   +		=   -	- 1 -	- ᅵ글	200
The change(s) (wa	s)(will be) comple	eted by?		E	_				· -=	
ASAP				100	- 1 +	1 + 1		- ı - <del>l</del>	- 「크	100
				Ē			Ξ' '	_ ' '		
If the point of diver	sion is a well:			E	. 1		<u> </u>		. =	
(a) What are you	going to do with t	he old weli?		West 0	+r +m m	ницици	1 <b>%</b> H111111	nu   mu   n	!!!! <del>!!</del> ₫	0 East
Plug it				E		<u></u>	를 -	<u> </u>	- =	
•				100 🗏	-   +	1 + 1		- 1 +	- ╷릨	100
(b) When will this	be done? <u>ASAP</u>			T F	' '	' ' '	= ' '	* 1	` ∄	
				E	_	_	Ŧ -	_	<b>=</b>	
		istrict recomn	nendation	1 200	-   +	1 + 1	<u>=</u> 1 +	-   +	·	200
attached?	es 🛛 No						<u>=</u> -		=	
Assisted by TJS - S	SEEO.				سلسلت	<u>ılınılınılı</u>	<u></u>	السلسة	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
resisted by 100 - c	21 1 0			300	200	100	0 10		30	^

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the jandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

South

Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

WAR DA AND

14. If t	he proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om the existing point of diversion, complete the	e following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authom of Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied)	orized place(s) of use identified in this applicat cation.)	ion?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this appl		ion be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	stantial damage to property, public health or scation.)	afety?
or a ch	pplication proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a ange in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion gre of the currently authorized place of use, or th	ater than 300 feet eir duly authorized
age a their i	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm nd the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap ined in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this	s application on
Dated	at Stafford, Kansas, this	4th day of March	, 20 <u>/9</u>
	Pno		
	Owner)	(Spouse)	
<del></del>	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	·
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
Count			
l h	ereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me	this 4th day
Му Со	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021	Notary Pyphia	ch/
accura	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a te information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	Il of the applicable portions of the application form mappropriate owners" must be affixed to the application	nust be completed wi on and notarized; and
Each forth i	application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departn (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less.  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	der this section shall be accompanied by the a nent of Agriculture	\$100 \$200

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

W	ovisions of the Nansas Water Appropriation Law K S A 8/8	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions							
1.	A change application was received on 3/4/2019 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application							
2.		authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown							
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as							
4.		ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Clabel							
5.		be located more than 75 feet from the previously							
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ot Applicable							
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.							
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi   Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.							
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice.   Applicable   Not Applicable							
10.	will an infille, automatic, dutck-closing check valve canar	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped oble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not							
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes   No								
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and imary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> lgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.							
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
lf yc	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND							
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED							
٩gri	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be if within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Camer Cont							
adm	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer							
evi	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Cameran R. Concnt  Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture							
-ile	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: March 4, 2019							
65	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas							
,,,,,,	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Hathord ) SS							
		Acknowledged before me on 3/04/2019							
		by Cameron Conart							
		Signature Justia Villa Bright							
	RECEIVED	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT							
	MAR 0 1 2015	My commission expires My Appointment Expires (Notakyg6641)2021							

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Storifour and institution Page 4

File No. 26320

## ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change approval to change the point of diversion shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer.

- 11a. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter which meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer
- 11b. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources or the Groundwater Management District in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

RECEIVED

MAR 0 4 2019

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **4**<sup>th</sup> day of **March**, **2019**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **26320**, dated **March 1**, **2019** was hand delivered to the following:

Brent Rugan

Staff